507663284 12/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7710424

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
RYAN C. HARRELL			07/06/2020
OWEN E. MOREY			07/06/2020
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		07700/2020
		an Technologies Corporation	
RECEIVING PARTY	John Be	ean Technologies Corporation t Madison Street, Suite 4400	
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	John Be	t Madison Street, Suite 4400	
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	John Be 70 West	t Madison Street, Suite 4400	

Y NUMBERS TOTAL: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18003046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(206)224-0779			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	(206)682-8100			
Email:	efiling@cojk.com			

	o ,
Correspondent Name:	JERALD E. NAGAE, ESQ.
Address Line 1:	CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS
Address Line 2:	1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1963-P50US.PNP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE E. WEEDEN-FRANSSEN			
SIGNATURE:	/Anne E. Weeden-Franssen/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2022			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=1963-P50US.PNP_Assignment#page1.tif				
source=1963-P50US.PNP_Assignment#page2.tif				
source=1963-P50US.PNP_Assignment#page3.tif				
source=1963-P50US.PNP_Assignment#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ryan C. Harrell and Owen E. Morey, are the inventors named in a United States provisional patent application entitled DETECTION OF CONVEYOR BELT CONDITION, Application No. 63/042708, filed June 23, 2020;

AND, WHEREAS, John Bean Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 70 West Madison Street, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60602 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said provisional application and in any future United States nonprovisional application(s) claiming the benefit of said provisional application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said provisional application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in the United States and in foreign countries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all provisional applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention.

(Signature pages follow)

PSTEIN?1851-ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNING DOCK

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 062189 FRAME: 0905

Attorney Docket No. FSTEIN171861

Executed at SANDUSKY	(city),	0410	(state),
this $6^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of 3 used, 2020.			
	N SAF	Harrell	<u></u>

Witnes	sed By:	
Date:	<u>Jaly 6 2026</u>	<u>Jullagen Di</u>
	the second s	Signature //

<u>M. ke Ggerichs</u> Printed Name

FETEDN71261-ASSIGNMENT FOR SKINING.DOCX

Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No. FSTEIN171861

	Execute		ANDUS	<u>ky</u>	(city),	01410	 (state),
this	6 22	day of	TULY	, 2020.			

Owen E. Morey

Witnessed By: Date: <u>July 6,2020</u>

<u>Milu Eggenilla</u> Signature <u>Mile Eggenilla</u> Printed Name

Printed Name

PSTEIN 71861-ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNINO DOCX

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No. FSTEIN171861

Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of Assignee:

John Bean Technologies Corporation

Date: 7/13/2020

Stgnature Printed Name: James L. Marvin Title: Exec. Vice President, General Counsel, Assistant Secretary

JEN:cow

PSTEIN/1861-ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNING DOCX

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 062189 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 12/22/2022